DECLARATION OF GIFT (OVER \$1,000)

I, Lauren Stout, Treasurer ______, irrevocably give, and where appropriate transfer, title to the property described below to Salt Lake County to become permanent property of Salt Lake County and to be administered in accordance with its established policies. I assign and transfer all rights, including any copyrights that I possess on these properties to Salt Lake County, without restrictions or conditions except those noted below under "Other provisions or restrictions".

Description of gift: Funds to support Forensic Interviewer, supplies,

equipment, contracted interpreting services, parent education books

Value (estimated by the donor: \$24,006.99

Date of transfer of title and delivery: March 2020

Other provisions or restrictions:

Donated by Friends of the Salt Lake County Children's Justice Center

	Friends of the Children's Justice Center Serving Salt Lake County
Department/Division Director or Elected Official	Donor
Date:	Address: 8282 S. 2200 W.
	West Jordan, UT 84088

Salt Lake County hereby accepts the above gift under the conditions specified within this Declaration of Gift form, but makes no judgment as to the value of the gift.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Chair

Date

Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk

ATTEST: